FEBRUARY 28, 2011 **MONDAY,** AT 4:00 P.M. COWLES COUNCIL CHAMBERS

MEETING NOTICE WORKSESSION AGENDA

1. CALL TO ORDER, 4:00 P.M.

Councilmember Hogan has requested excusal.

- **2. AGENDA APPROVAL** (Only those matters on the noticed agenda may be considered, pursuant to City Council's Operating Manual, pg. 5)
- **Resolution 11-007,** A Resolution of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Approving and Adopting the Comprehensive Economic Development Strategy (CEDS) and Forwarding the CEDS to the Homer Advisory Planning Commission for a Recommendation on Whether it Should be Adopted as Part of the Homer Comprehensive Plan. Economic Development Advisory Commission.

Resolution 11-007(S), A Resolution of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Approving and Adopting the Comprehensive Economic Development Strategy (CEDS) and Forwarding the CEDS to the Homer Advisory Planning Commission for a Recommendation on Whether it Should be Adopted as Part of the Homer Comprehensive Plan. Economic Development Advisory Commission.

Memorandum 11-005 from Economic Development Advisory Commission as backup.

4. COMMENTS OF THE AUDIENCE

5. ADJOURNMENT NO LATER THAN 4:50 P.M. NEXT REGULAR MEETING IS SCHEDULED FOR MONDAY, MARCH 14, 2011 AT 6:00 P.M. THE NEXT COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE IS SCHEDULED FOR MONDAY, MARCH 14, 2011 AT 5:00 P.M. A SPECIAL MEETING IS SCHEDULED FOR THURSDAY, MARCH 3, 2011 AT 5:30 P.M. AND A JOINT WORKSESSION FOR MONDAY, MARCH 7, 2011 AT 6:00 P.M. All meetings scheduled to be held in the Homer City Hall Cowles Council Chambers located at 491 E. Pioneer Avenue, Homer, Alaska.